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What do clients pay? 

• Client is mailed every December a recertification 
application and an annual loan statement 

• Payments are based on the Client’s Ability to Pay 

• Recertify every year 

• After recertification clients are mailed letter of 
explanation, Ability to Pay statement andpayment 
coupons 



Annual Loan Statement 

 



Annual Loan Statement cont… 

 



Client makes a payment…. 

What’s next? 

 
 

 



Where do the deposits go? 

Is there really a need to keep an accounting 
for EVERY County? 

• Program Income Funds must be 
deposited and accounted for in 
the County the project was 
completed in. 

 

 



What about spending? 

• For each Board approved project those funds are 
deducted by client name from the County total. 



That sounds easy enough! What’s it 
look like? 

 



DATE  AMOUNT   DEPOSIT  CLIENT  PROJECTS TO DEDUCT  
 10% OF 

ADMIN FEES   BALANCE  

        
 Already 
spent:   Spoken for:      

5/13/2014  $ 12,226.84              

5/4/2014    $    25.00  Davis        $ 12,251.84  

5/2/2014    $  154.63  Thweatt        $ 12,406.47  

5/1/2014    $    25.00  Granderson        $ 12,431.47  

4/26/2014    $    41.55  Blanding        $ 12,473.02  

6/12/2014    $  218.00  Williams        $ 12,691.02  

6/19/2014    $    25.00  Hargrave        $ 12,716.02  

7/7/2014    $    25.00  Granderson        $ 12,741.02  

7/7/2014    $  154.63  Thweatt        $ 12,895.65  

5/13/2014     Davis    $        7,450   $     745   $  4,700.65  

7/24/2014     Robinson    $   3,745.00   $374.50   $      581.15  

7/28/2014    $    25.00  Hargrave        $      606.15  

7/28/2014    $    25.00  Blowe        $      631.15  

7/28/2014    $  130.00  Jackson        $      761.15  

7/30/2014    $    41.55  Blanding        $     802.70  

8/4/2014    $    25.00  Granderson        $     827.70  

8/4/2014    $    25.00  Evans        $     852.70  

8/5/2014    $  154.63  Thweatt        $   1,007.33  

                

                



How do I set it up? 

– Allow Excel to do the work for you 

 

– Create a new Excel Spreadsheet 

 

– Add a tab for every county you have worked in 

 

– Start with your current balances for each county 

 



Setting up continued…. 

– Set up spreadsheet to auto sum for every future deposit 

– Every incoming payment gets added to the account total 
by client name 

– For every approved project deduct funds from that 
account by client name not forgetting the 10% admin 
fees 

 



Sounds easy but why do I need to do it? 

• It is a program requirement! 

• It makes it easier to know immediately if funds are 
available to assist a possible new client or another 
agency. 

• It serves as a checks and balance system for client 
payments. 

• It is a program requirement! 

 



THANK YOU AND HAPPY 
ACCOUNTING!! 

 


